

The Supreme Industries Limited

CIN : L35920MH1942PLC003554

Regd. Office: 612, Raheja Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021

Website : www.supreme.co.in; e-mail : investor@supreme.co.in;

Tel. 91 22 22851656; Fax: 91 22 22851657

Supreme[®]
People who know plastics best

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2018 (Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Previous Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	
Total income from operations	132165	105518	266794	221728	497104
Consolidated Net Profit for the period before tax and Exceptional Item	16279	10749	30843	22576	63745
Consolidated Net Profit for the period before tax and after Exceptional Item	16279	10749	36431	22576	63745
Consolidated Net Profit for the period after tax	10727	7082	24360	14921	43175
Total Consolidated Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	10705	7029	24321	14815	43102
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2)	2541	2541	2541	2541	2541
Other Equity					186949
Earning per share (before exceptional item and tax thereon) - basic & diluted (Rs.)	8.45	5.57	16.07	11.75	33.99
Earning per share (after exceptional item and tax thereon) - basic & diluted (Rs.)	8.45	5.57	19.18	11.75	33.99

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.supreme.co.in.
- The Company sold 83175 MT of Plastic goods and achieved net product turnover of Rs. 1228 Crores during the 2nd quarter of the current year against sales of 79029 MT of Plastic goods and achieved net product turnover of Rs. 1044 Crores in the corresponding quarter of previous year achieving volume and product value growth of about 5 % and 18 %, respectively. The Company sold 183080 MT of Plastic goods and achieved net product turnover of Rs. 2544 Crores during the 1st half year of the current year against sales of 171225 MT and net product turnover of Rs. 2171 Crores in the corresponding half year of previous year achieving volume and product value growth of about 7 % and 17 %, respectively.
- The Board of Directors has considered the payment of interim dividend for the financial year 2018-19 @ 200% i.e. Rs. 4 per share of Rs. 2 each and will be paid to the shareholders on the shares held as on the record date i.e. 6th November, 2018.
- During the 2nd quarter of the current year, Company has realised Rs. 8085 lacs from sale of 38718 sq. ft. of the premises and shown under "Revenue from operations". Proportionate cost thereof Rs. 2199 lacs has been shown under the head "Cost of materials consumed". Other overheads pertaining to construction business and sale of premises amounting to Rs. 576 lacs has been shown under respective heads of expenditure. Provision for Tax includes Rs. 1850 lacs towards profit accrued from construction business.

5 Key Standalone Financial Information :

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Previous Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	
Total income from operations	133161	106530	267787	222731	498381
Net Profit for the period before tax and after Exceptional Item	16962	10626	37965	22127	61525
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	11387	6905	25855	14366	40893

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29th October, 2018.

For The Supreme Industries Limited

Sd/-

B. L. Talaria

Chairman

(DIN No. 00112438)

Place : Mumbai

Dated : 29th October, 2018